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Feeder Pigs
729
572
965

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs 5.00-10.00
lower. All pigs weighed on arrival
and soldby the hundredweight.

US 1-2; 25 hd. 20-29 lbs. 140.00
148.00; 40 hd. 35-38 lbs. 134.00
136.00; 46 hd. 4049 lbs. 117.00
121.00; 209 hd. 50-59 lbs. 106.00
114.00; 25 hd. 50 lbs. 122.00; 68 hd.
6005 lb. 84.00-101.00; 17 hd. 81-92
lbs. 65.00-77.00.

US 2: 56 hd. 47-49 lbs. 103.00
109.00.

US 2-3: 60 hd. 4049 lbs. 80.00
96.00; 88 hd. 57-77 lbs. 89.00101.00.
Westminster Livestock

Auction
State Graded

FeederPig Sale
Friday, Feb. 20,1987

895pigs. Prices 5.0010.00higher.
1&266 hd. 32-38 1b5.116-142.00; 213

hd. 42-48 lbs. 116.00138.00; 66 hd. 51
lbs. 125.00130.00; 140 hd. 54-59 lbs.
107.00116.00;

1105 hd. 61-64 lbs. 108.00112.00.
1&2112 hd. 61-64 lbs. 90.00104.00.
153 hd. 69-73 lbs. 83.0089.00.
1&240 hd. 82-92 lbs. 77.0080.00.
217 hd. 3032 lbs. 114.00124.00; 51

hd. 42-60 lbs. 96.00115.00; 9 hd. 70
lbs. 75.00.

Now 2 sales per month Ist & 3rd
Fridays. Notice: to buy over the
phone, you must notify us before
1:00 P.M. Call 8409820 or 857-1179.
Pig Sale March 61:30 p.m. Needed
1000 pigs!

Report Supplied byAuction
Today 1117
Last Monday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to last -

Monday barrows and gilts 3.00-3.50
lower.

Today
Last Wednesday
Last Year

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
220-240 lb. 45.25-46.25, some late
sales 46.75-47.00. US 1 205-240 lb.
47.10-47.50. US 1-3 210-250 lb. 44.50-
45.00, 200-210 lb. 44.00-44.25. US 2-4
Few lots 210-245lb. 44.00-44.10.

Lancaster Hogs
Monday, Mar. 2,1986

HOGS: Comparedto Wednesday
barrows and gilts 50-1.00 lower;
sows steady to 50 higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 46.0047.00; US 1 Few
205-245 lb. 49.00-50.00; US 1-3 210-
255 lb. 45.25-46.00; Few 200-210 lb.
45.0045.50; US 24 220-265 lb. 43.50-
44.50.

SOWS: US 1-2 300-500 lb. 37.00-
40.50; US 1-3500-650 lb. 40.0041.50.

Wednesday, Mar. 4,1987
HOGS: Barrows and gilts 50-75

lower; small supply sows 1.00-2.00
lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS; US 1-2
210-245 lb. 46.0046.50; US 1 Few
210-235 lb. 47.0047.50; US 1-3 210-
255 lb. 45.0045.50; US 24 Few 220-
265 lb. 43.0044.00.

SOWS; US 1-2 300-500 lb. 36.00-
39.00; US 1-3500-6501b. 38.0040.00.

Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Sat., Feb. 28,1987
Report supplied by auction

1486 head. U.S. 1: 215-250 lbs.,
47.75-48.75; U.S. 1&2: 210-265 lbs.
48.50-47.50, late sale 44.5045.50;
U.S. 1&3 200-245 lbs., 45.25-46.25,
late sale 44.00-44.50; U.S. 2&4 200-
260 lbs., 43.50-44.50, late sale 42.50-
43.50; Sows all weights 37.00-39.50;
Boars, 200-260 lbs. 36.0088.75, 300-
710 lbs. 32.0084.25.

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday, March 5,1987

3000 - Barrows & gilts actove. 25
higher.

US 1-3: 210-270 lb. 46.0046.50;
200-210 lb. 43.0045.00; US 2-3 Few
lots 270-290lb. 44.5046.00.

SOWS: Under 500 lb. steady-50
higher; over 5001b. mostly 1.00-1.50
higher. (6%).

US 1-2 300500 lb. 39.0089.50; US
18Over 500 lb. 42.5044.50.

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, March 5,1987

2500 • Barrows and gilts
moderate, firm to SO higher.

US 1-2: 200-240 lb. 46.50 to mostly
47.00,175 head 47.2547.50.; US 18
200-250 lb. 46.0046.50.

SOWS: Steady to 1.00 higher
(13%).

US 1-2 350500 lb. 40.00; US 18
500650 lb. 43.5044.50.

Vintage Hogs
Paradise, PA

Saturday, Feb. 28,1987
Report suppliedbyAuction

Isand 2s, 220-255 lbs., 46.50-48.00;
lows 340-580 lbs., 33.0040.25;
Boars, 265485 lbs., 28.0083.00.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday,March 5,1987

800 - Barrows & gilts moderately
active, steady-25 lower.

US 1-3 225-255 lb. 46.5047.00.
SOWS: Moderately active, 1.00

lower (5%).
US 1-3 lot 550 lb. 40.00; Pkg. 025

Jb.45.00.

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons offers all cattle
feeders two marketing days Give us a call for
advice and marketing conditions.

MONDAYS OR WEDNESDAYS
Consign With Us Forthe Marketing Edge

We are buying feeder pigs
★ ★ ★ Direct off the farm ★ ★ ★
Give u» a call whether yon are buying or gelling

Graded Feeder Cattle Sale
Fri. f March 13 at 11:00 A.M.

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards I

t«i. (717) 397.313*
Ail Old lineCommission Firm ft Abreast

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, March 7,1957-A3

CORN
MAR.
MAY

GRAIN, CATTLE AND HOG
FUTURES MARKETS

(Daily closing bids: Friday, Feb. 27through Thursday, March 5)

SOYBEANS
FRI. MON. TUEB. WED. THURS.

150% 149% 151% 153%
147% 156% 153% 154 155%

JULY 153% 159% 155% 156% 158%
SEPT. 157% 161% 157% 159% 161%

MAR.
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.

485% 485% 484% 488
lY 482% 485% 486% 485% 488%

DEC.

JUL.
AUG.

159% 169% 166% 167% 171 SEP.
MAR 88 167% 177% 174% 175% 178% NOV.

483 484% 484% 484 487%
481 482 483 482 485%

479% 474% 478 474% 478
470% 471% 476% 473 476%

MAY 174% 179% 176% 177% 180 JAN. 88 468 478% 483% 480% 483%

SOYBEAN MEAL
FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.

MAR. 141.40 140.30 138.20 138.70 140.90
MAY 136.90 136.90 136.00 136.70 138.70
JULY 135.60 136.10 135.60 136.30 137.60
AUG.
SEPT.

MAR.

WHEAT

135.50 136.00 135.60 136.20 137.60

475% 487 490% 488 490%

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.
282% 287% 284% 290 297

280 286 284*4 285*4 289
134.80 135.50 135.50 136.00 137.00 JULY 257% 258*4 256*4 256% 261

OCT. 134.20 135.00 135.00 135.10 136.00 SEPT.
DEC. 134.20 135.60 136.20 135.20 136.40 DEC -

257% 258V« 256*4 256 259*4
264 265 263% 262 265*4

JAN. 88 134.50 135.80 137.00 136.50 MAR. 88 264 265 284*4 261 265

CHICAGO HOGS
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.

APR. 43.27 44.05 43.97 44.45 44.65

CHICAGO CATTLE

45.50 46.32 46.02 46.15 46.30 APR.
JULY 45.02 45.72 45.55 45.70 46.02 JUN,

FRI. MON. TUGS. WED. THURS.
64.97 65.02 63.82 63.77 62.37

AUG. 42.17 42.82 42.62 42.87 43.05 AUG.
OCT. 38.65 38.57 38.30 38.65 38.80 OCT.
DEC. 38.85 38.82 38.55 38.70 38.87 DEC.

62.40 62.47 61.07 61.20 59.87
59.07 59.20 58.22 58.37 57.47
57.92 58.15 57.42 57.60 56.92
57.70 57.90 57.37 57.65 57.00

FEB. 88 38.55 38.82 38.60 38.60 38.67 FEB. 88 57.15 57.35 56.97 57.00 56.65

FUTURES MARKET TRENDS
gf GRAIN AND LIVESTOCK

This market information provided by ACRES ACRES is a copyrighted
market information service developed oy the American Farm Bureau and
available to Pennsylvania farmers on a daily basis through Pennsylvania
Farmers Association Farm Management Services For additional market
comments and trading service contact PFA Commodity Futures Service
(717)761 2740

ACRES CORN UPDATE: Com
futures closed higher across the
board in good support by com-
mercial buying. The com basis
was mixed and movement con-
tinues very light in the country.
Deliveries of 1.8 million bushels
brings us up to February 25th.
Commercials stopped all of the
deliveries which leaves the market
in a very good overall tone.

cents higher across the board
today. Farmer selling picked up
slightly this week, with ex-
pectations of loan redemption
increasing. The market traded on
both sides of yesterday’s close.
Yesterday and today appear to be
a short covering rally with sur-
prising goodfollow through.

were several discouraging ideas
passed around the cattle pit today.
Results of a study on salmonella
were to be released today. This
stimulated concerns causing the
meats to have a very weak un-
dertone. Yield grade #3 choice
steers printed $BB.OO to $89.00 at
noon, a drop of $3.00 to $4.00 from
yesterday.

ACRES HOG UPDATE: Hog
futures closed higher and pork
belly futures closed sharply higher
boosted by late commercial
buying. The overall buying was
attributed to ideas supplies will
remain tight coming into the
April/Maytime frame.
Estimated slaughter today was
290,000 compared with 305,000
yesterday.

ACRES CATTLE UPDATE:
Cattle futures closed sharply
lower, touching limit down in the
April live cattle futures. There

ACRES SOYBEAN UPDATE;
Soybean futures closed over 3

t
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